00968415 B: 2181 P: 1524 Page 1 of 1 Alan Spriggs, Summit County Utah Recorder

Unofficial 04/23/2013 12225 46 PM Fee \$10.00 By Madison Title Agency, LLC ElectronicallyRecorded

A COLOR COLOR

Elall Color

COR

Request for Full Reconveyance

To be used only when indebtedness secured hereby has been paid in full

O

Qrder No. 148474

Machine Color

ΤO:

Trustee, Bonneville Superior Title Company, Inc.

The undersigned is the agent for the legal owners and holders of the indebtedness secured by that certain Trust Deed wherein Triumph Gear Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, appears as Grantor, recorded July 2, 2010 as Entry No₍₁902265, in Book 2038, Page 1545, of the Official Records. Said indebtedness secured by said Trust Deed has been fully paid and satisfied; and you are hereby requested and directed, mayment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said Trust Deed, to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said Trust Deed, all of the estate now held by you thereunder. Said Trust Deed covers the following described real property in Summit County, State of Utah:

All of Lot 2a, Plat "A" Silver Creek Commerce Center, Amended Plat of Lots 2 and 3, a subdivision, according to the Official Plat thereof on file and of record in the Summit County Recorder's Office as No. 443185, dated November 28, 1995.

Tax ID No. SCO-A-2A-AM and SCO-A-2A-AM-IMP

}ss.

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA, as Administrative Agent.

laund By: Richard C. Smith

Authorized Signatory Its:

State of New York

Dated: March _8, 2013

County of New York }

On March 8, 2013, personally appeared before me the signer of the above Request for Full Reconveyance, who, being personally known to me or whose identity was proved to me, duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same and that he is authorized to sign the above Request for Full Reconveyance on behalf of Royal Bank of Canada and that the instrument was executed on behalf of Royal Bank of Canada by authority of its resolutions duly adopted). A COR A COLOR

Notary Public

LAUREL A. NICHOLS A Public, State of New York No. 60-4977608 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed New York Commission Expires February 11, 20

DMEAST #16367290 v1